OP \$40.00 4022352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recorded assignment as void. PH International LLC changed legal name to Plow & Hearth LLC before assignment previously recorded on Reel 004656 Frame 0435. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Plow & Hearth's right, title and interest to the registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PH International LLC		01/25/2010	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plow & Hearth, LLC
Street Address: 7021 Wolftown-Hood Road	
City: Madison	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22727
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022352	HEARTHSONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5409485369

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5409482272

Email: cblack@plowandhearth.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L Black
Address Line 1: Plow & Hearth, LLC

Address Line 2: 7021 Wolftown-Hood Road - Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Madison, VIRGINIA 22727

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L Black
SIGNATURE:	/CLB/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-tm-4656-0435#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-4656-0435#page2.tif source=Assignment Correction Affidavit#page1.tif source=Assignment Correction Affidavit#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical errors in Assignee's name and entity type on Assignment and entity type of Assignor in cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 004475 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plow & Hearth, LLC		102/09/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PH International, LLC
Street Address:	7021 Wolftown-Hood Road
City: Madison	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22727
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4022352	HEARTHSONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)431-1127 516-431-1177 Phone: Email: tmgalgano@rcn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Galgano & Associates, PLLC Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204 Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3098-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Galgano
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0435 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0035

900206532

Signature:	/tmg/
Date:	11/07/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif source=corrective assignment#page3.tif source=corrective assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0436 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0036

AFFIDAVIT OF CHAIN OF TITLE

- I, Cheryl L. Black, declare and state as follows:
 - 1. My full name is Cheryl L. Black. I am in-house counsel for Plow & Hearth, LLC.
 - 2. I am an adult over the age of 18 years and am competent to make this sworn statement.
 - 3. I have personal knowledge of the facts regarding the ownership of U.S. Registration No. 4,022,352.
 - 4. On January 25, 2010, PH International LLC changed its name from PH International LLC to Plow & Hearth, LLC ("Plow & Hearth").
 - On February 1, 2011, trademark application serial no. 85/230,960 for "HearthSong" in stylized lettering was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), naming Plow & Hearth as the applicant.
 - On February 10, 2011, a document dated February 9, 2011, assigning the trademark application serial no. 85/230,960 from Plow & Hearth, LLC to PH International, Inc. was recorded in the USPTO Assignment Branch. The reel/frame number of the recorded assignment is 4475/0883.
 - 7. On November 7, 2011, a correction to the assignment recorded at reel/frame 4475/0883 on February 10, 2011 was filed and recorded with the USPTO Assignment Branch at reel/frame 4656/0435. The cover sheet stated that the original assignment contained typographical errors in the Assignee's name and entity type. The accompanying document assigned trademark application serial no. 85/230,960 from Plow & Hearth, LLC to PH International LLC.
 - 8. The assignments recorded at 4475/0883 and 4656/0435 were filed in error because the assignment documents are invalid. The assignment from Plow & Hearth, LLC to PH International, LLC did not occur on February 9, 2011. Further, an assignment from Plow & Hearth, LLC to PH International LLC could not have occurred any time after January 25, 2010 inasmuch as the legal entity legally changed its name from PH International LLC to Plow & Hearth, LLC on January 25, 2010.

9. Since trademark application serial no. 85/230,960 was properly filed in the correct name of the entity, the application is valid. The assignment records should be corrected and updated to reflect the true owner of trademark application serial no. 85/230,96, now matured into U.S. Registration No. 4,022,352.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NAUGHT.

PLOW & HEARTH, LLC. By:	
Title: <u>IN-house Coursel</u> Date: <u>12-28-2016</u>	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Chester County, Virginia, personally appeared Chery L. Block, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein	
witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 28 th day of December 2016.	1.0
Notary Public Susan R. Sulvand Printed	
8-31-2020 #-352355 My Commission Expires Chester field County My County of Residence	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PH INTERNATIONAL, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PH INTERNATIONAL, LLC" TO "PLOW &

HEARTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4759146 8100

100069115

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7776636

DATE: 01-25-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 01/25/2010 FILED 02:58 PM 01/25/2010 SRV 100069115 - 4759146 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is PH International, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by changing Article 1 to read as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Plow & Hearth, LLC."

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

RECORDED: 12/28/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of PH International, LLC this <u>25th</u> day of January 2010.

PH INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: PH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,

LLC, its manager

By: Ting Xu

Title: President